After Daniel Pearl, The Wall Street Journal South
Asia Bureau Chief, was kidnapped and murdered in
Pakistan by terrorists in 2002, his family and
friends came together to work toward a more
humane world.

A nonprofit organization was formed in Danny's name to promote mutual respect and understanding among diverse cultures, diminish ethnic and religious hatred, encourage responsible and creative journalism, and unite people through the universal language of music. An unconventional optimist with a passion to broaden our vision of the world, Daniel Pearl earned respect around the world as a fair and highly principled journalist and as a bridge-builder who traveled with his violin and mandolin, using words and music to bring people together.

Danny's story has touched thousands who never knew him. The circumstances of his death rallied people against the tyranny of hatred, while the principles by which he lived continue to unite us around our common humanity. By promoting tolerance, dialogue, and the highest standards of the free press, the

Daniel Pearl Foundation is working internationally through education and communication to empower voices of moderation to confront the hatred that took Danny's life.

www.danielpearl.org

Daniel Pearl FOUNDATION

16161 Ventura Blvd. Suite C, PMB 671 Encino, CA 91436 Tel: 310-441-1400 Fax: 310-441-1404 contact@danielpearl.org www.danielpearl.org

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Judea Pearl, President Ruth Pearl, Senior Vice President Tamara Pearl, Vice President Michelle Pearl, Vice President Mark E. Friedman, Secretary Craig Sherman

HONORARY BOARD

Christiane Amanpour
President William J. Clinton
Abdul Sattar Edhi
John Hennessy
Ted Koppel
Her Majesty Queen Noor
Sari Nusseibeh
Mariane Pearl
Itzhak Perlman
Rabbi Harold Schulweis
Paul Steiger
Elie Wiesel

ADVISORY BOARD

Kenneth Neil Cukier Danny Gill Robin Kramer Jonathan Rosenbloom Joan Simon

YOUR FINANCIAL SUPPORT of our programs is greatly appreciated. The Daniel Pearl Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit charitable organization; Tax-ID 03-0393564. Donations may be made online at www.danielpearl.org or mailed to the address above.

Daniel Pearl FOUNDATION



The Daniel Pearl Foundation promotes mutual respect and understanding among diverse cultures through journalism, music and dialogue.

PROGRAMS

Journalism Fellowships
Youth Initiatives
Public Dialogues & Lectures
Worldwide Concerts

JOURNALISM

DANIEL PEARL JOURNALIST and EDITOR FELLOWSHIPS brings journalists from South Asia and the Middle East to U.S. newsrooms to experience the dynamics of a free press environment first hand.

Mid-level journalists from Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Egypt, Nepal, Pakistan, Turkey, Malaysia, and Yemen have spent six months at publications including: The Wall Street Journal, The New York Times, Los Angeles Times, San Francisco Chronicle, The Huffington Post, Houston Chronicle, ProPublica, The Berkshire Eagle, and North Adams Transcript. The journalism program is administered in partnership with Alfred Friendly Press Partners.



2013 Daniel Pearl Fellows Khalid Khattak, Pakistan, left, and Emran Hossain, Bangladesh, right, pose with Arianna Huffington

All Daniel Pearl Fellows also spend a week at *The Jewish Journal of Greater Los Angeles*, where they work closely with Jewish colleagues, often for the first time in their careers. The Fellows also participate in a panel discussion open to the public about their experiences in the U.S., how America is perceived from abroad, and how their Fellowships have influenced their own journalistic ideals and practices.

After working in American newsrooms, the Daniel Pearl Fellows return to their home countries inspired and motivated to make an impact through their work. Read more about their stories at:

www.danielpearl.org

DANIEL PEARL YOUTH NEWS provides high school/secondary school students the opportunity to become certified Daniel Pearl Youth Reporters by attending a virtual classroom where they are mentored by professional journalists and learn the basics of journalism with emphasis on ethics, integrity, and truth in reporting. Students interact with their peers internationally and publish their

www.danielpearlyouthnews.org

articles on the DPYN website. Please visit:

PUBLIC DIALOGUES & LECTURES

THE ANNUAL DANIEL PEARL LECTURE SERIES at UCLA and Stanford University feature distinguished journalists and public opinion-makers who have contributed original analyses or constructive approaches to problems of international concern. Samantha Power, United States Ambassador to the United Nations, will be the next speaker at UCLA. Past speakers have included Codoleezza Rice, David Remnick, Leon Wieseltier, Christopher Hitchens, Anderson Cooper, David Brooks, Ted Koppel, Larry King, Jeff Greenfield, Daniel Schorr, and Thomas Friedman; and at Stanford University, David Bergen, Wolf Blitzer, David Bohrman, Senator Joseph Lieberman, Professor Philip G. Zimbardo, Bernard-Henri Lévy and Christiane Amanpour.



CNN anchor Anderson Cooper, center, poses with attendees of the 2009 Daniel Pearl Memorial Lecture at UCLA.



The annual Daniel Pearl World Music Days is a global network of concerts held throughout October, centered around Danny's October 10th birthday, in the theme of "Harmony for Humanity." Since its inception in 2002, World Music Days has brought together musicians of every genre who have dedicated more than 11,900 concerts in



132 countries to the ideals for which Danny stood and which continue to inspire new generations.

World Music Days eStage, an online radio station, also features a year-round gallery of photos, videos, original compositions, and poetry inspired by Danny's legacy.

The World Music Days Honorary Committee includes internationally renowned artists: Salman Ahmad, Theodore Bikel, Yefim Bronfman, Ida Haendel, Herbie Hancock, Sir Elton John, Dave Koz, Alison Krauss, Yo-Yo Ma, Zubin Mehta, Mark O'Connor, Matisyahu, Itzhak Perlman, Steve Reich, Mohammad Reza Shajarian, Barbra Streisand and John Williams.

Participation in World Music Days is simple and entails no financial obligation. For more information or to register a performance, create an artist page, or post original compositions, lyrics and video clips, please visit:

www.danielpearlmusicdays.org